

SPECIAL WARRANTY NEED FFICIAL COPY

Mail to: Hope Holdings, LLC 2189 W Bowler &

Chicago, K 60612

Grantees Address and

Send subsequent tax bills to:

20180 S. Govenors Highway



Doc#: 1227616111 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/02/2012 04:11 PM Pg: 1 of 4

160461 CHANGING THE BUYER WITHOUT SELLER'S WRITTEN CONSENT IS VOID THIS INDENIURE, made this 1744 day of July, 2012, between WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BANC OF AMERICA MORTGACE SECURITIES, INC. ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2006-8, MORTGAGE PASS-IHFOUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-8, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and HOPE HOLDINGS, LLC-CHA, a NON-PROFIT CORPORATION an Illinois Limited Liability Corporation, party of the second part. WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten dollars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acl nowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does GRANT, SELL, CONVEY AND WARRANT unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, FORFV.R, by, through and under Grantor only, but not otherwise, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of COOK and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Grantee(s), or purchaser(s), of the Property may not re-sell, record an additional conveyance document, or otherwise transfer title to the Property within 60 days following the Grantor's execution of this deed.

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all hereditaments and appurtenances thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

P.I.N. (S): 16-22-229-044-0000

ADDRESS(ES): 1523 SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE , CHICAGO, IL 60623

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to be signed to by its (Office) Assistant Vice President,
(Name) Dawn L. Eddings , and attested to by its
(Name) Dawn L. Eddings , and attested to by its (Office) Assistant Vice President , (Name) Fernando Mayorga , the day
and year first above written.
BY: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF
BANC OF AMERICA MORTGAGE SECURITIES, INC. ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST
2006-8, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-8 BY BANK OF
AMERICA, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LE
FKA COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS SERVICING LP AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT UNDER A POWER_OF ATTORNEY:
By. M. L. Edding Attest: Dawn J. Eddings Assistant Vice President Fernando Mayorga Assistant Vice President
Dawn I. Eddings Assistant Vice President Fernando Mayorga Assistant Vice President
State C2 lexas
) SS.
County of Collins)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
personally known to me to be a of Bank
personally known to me to be a of Bank of America, N.A., Successor by Merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
fka Countrywide Yome Loans Servicing LP and
Opersonally known to me to be a
of said company, and personally known to me
to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged
that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument pursuant
to authority given by the Board of Directors of said company, as
their free and voluntary act and deed of said company, for the uses
C'/
Given under my hand and official seal, this (av of July, 2012.
Given under my hand and official seal, this (ay of July, 2012.
Notary Public
Co
My commission expires on, 20,
*** See attached acknowledgment ***
This instrument was prepared by Russell C. Wirbicki, 33 W. Monroe
St., Suite 1140, Chicago, II, 60603.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/02/2012
924	CHICAGO:	\$382.50
	CTA:	\$153.00
	TOTAL:	\$535.50
16 22 220 044	0000 201208016016	85 LDHS330

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/02/2012
	соок	\$ 25.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$51.00
	TOTAL:	\$76.50
40 00 000 044 4==		

1227616111 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Vent	ura	
On 07-17-2012	before me,	Mehron Javani - Notary Public
parannill.	D 1 - 1 "	(Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	Dawn L Eddings and	d Fernando Mayorga
capacity(ies), and find by which the person(s) auto	y his/her/their signature(i., executed the instrume	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to that he/she(they) executed the same in his/her/thcir authorized 3) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of ent. the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and MUVA-James of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public	official seal.	(Notary Seal) MEHRON JAVANI Commission # 1975440 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 19, 2016
DESCRIPTION OF THE A Special Warranty De (Title or description of attace Number of Pages 2 Doc (Additional in	ed attached document) med document continued) cument Date 07-17-2012	PTIONAL INFORMATION IN STRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment of impleted in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the no ary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and anothed to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded out the of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as no be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the not my to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please these the document carefully for proper notarial cording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the Since and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer (s), personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY Individual (s) Corporate Officer AVP (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	THE SIGNER	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they- is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area pormits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary)

Securely attach this document to the signed document

State of California

1227616111 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 40 IN BLOCK 7 IN OUR HOME ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N. (S): 16-22-229-044-0000

ADDRESS(ES): 1523 SOUTH KARLOV AVENUE , CHICAGO, IL 60623

DRES.

Proposition of Cook County Clark's Office